Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/19/2016 9:10:33 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,294,104.00
$0.00
$6,211,276.00
$101,300.00
$20,606,680.00

$11,644,959.24
$3,278,665.36
$2,303,604.00
$1,170,417.00
$1,087,133.00
$0.00
$697,500.00
$196,315.00
$20,378,593.60

$195,985.30
$859,136.52
($663,151.22)

($435,064.82)
$1,779,548.29
$1,344,483.47

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

GENERAL

Actual

$11,889,506.23
$1,120.00
$5,425,187.07
$111,684.76
$17,427,498.06

$9,500,423.25
$2,714,856.20
$1,833,190.86
$961,481.98
$986,359.74
$0.00
$633,402.27
$167,043.62
$16,796,757.92

$212,914.82
$1,149,352.30
($936,437.48)

($305,697.34)
$1,852,121.95
$1,546,424.61

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,404,597.77)

$1,120.00
($786,088.93)
$10,384.76

($3,179,181.94)

$2,144,535.99
$563,809.16
$470,413.14
$208,935.02
$100,773.26
$0.00
$64,097.73
$29,271.38
$3,581,835.68

$16,929.52
($290,215.78)
($273,286.26)

$129,367.48
$72,573.66
$201,941.14

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,208,262.41
$1,050,852.00
$38,500.00
$3,297,614.41

$1,452,717.70
$184,373.47
$40,550.00
$2,000,509.54
$128,207.00
$0.00

$0.00
$137,411.00
$3,943,768.71

$686,319.00
$34,800.00
$651,519.00

$5,364.70
$740,748.70
$746,113.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$663.64
$1,649,299.41
$945,619.61
$56,756.34
$2,652,339.00

$1,199,669.70
$130,889.04
$44,709.23
$1,681,834.85
$121,069.40
$0.00

$0.00
$178,120.77
$3,356,292.99

$761,587.55
$109,282.98
$652,304.57

($51,649.42)
$732,657.16
$681,007.74

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$663.64
($558,963.00)
($105,232.39)
$18,256.34
($645,275.41)

$253,048.00
$53,484.43
($4,159.23)
$318,674.69
$7,137.60
$0.00

$0.00
($40,709.77)
$587,475.72

$75,268.55
($74,482.98)
$785.57

($57,014.12)
($8,091.54)
($65,105.66)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/19/2016 9:12:08 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $53,397.00

$1,542,431.26
$1,542,431.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,764,598.78
$0.00
$1,764,598.78

$472,167.52
$0.00
$472,167.52

$250,000.00
$759,517.66
$1,009,517.66

$1,542,431.26
$1,595,828.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,573,515.02
$0.00
$1,573,515.02

$31,083.76
$0.00
$31,083.76

$53,397.00
$759,517.66
$812,914.66

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$53,397.00
$0.00
$53,397.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$191,083.76
$0.00
$191,083.76

($441,083.76)
$0.00
($441,083.76)

($196,603.00)
$0.00
($196,603.00)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$802,608.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$802,608.00

$0.00

$0.00
$311,682.00
$274,810.00
$0.00
$555,000.00
$275,898.24
$0.00
$1,417,390.24

$0.00
$250,000.00
($250,000.00)

($864,782.24)
$1,166,344.04
$301,561.80

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$608,646.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$608,646.00

$0.00

$0.00
$359,392.46
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$68,823.09
$0.00
$428,215.55

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$180,430.45
$1,166,344.04
$1,346,774.49

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($193,962.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($193,962.00)

$0.00
$0.00
($47,710.46)
$274,810.00
$0.00
$555,000.00
$207,075.15
$0.00
$989,174.69

$0.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00

$1,045,212.69
$0.00
$1,045,212.69
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/19/2016 9:22:39 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$678,158.00 $448,166.10
$0.00 $0.00
$678,158.00 $448,166.10
$212,330.00 $134,388.01
$110,515.00 $98,947.21
$10,600.00 $4,654.69
$14,700.00 $12,020.40
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$192,350.00 $191,471.34
$540,495.00 $441,481.65
$0.00 $33,554.85
$39,600.00 $124,884.59

($39,600.00)

$98,063.00
$401,268.42
$499,331.42

($91,329.74)

($84,645.29)
$398,273.24
$313,627.95

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($229,991.90)
$0.00
($229,991.90)

$77,941.99
$11,567.79
$5,945.31
$2,679.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$878.66
$99,013.35

$33,554.85
($85,284.59)
($51,729.74)

($182,708.29)
($2,995.18)
($185,703.47)

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$15,096,712.00
$2,208,262.41
$7,940,286.00
$1,682,231.26
$26,927,491.67

$13,310,006.94
$3,573,553.83
$2,666,436.00
$3,460,436.54
$1,215,340.00
$555,000.00
$2,737,997.02
$526,076.00
$28,044,846.33

$1,354,471.82
$1,183,536.52
$170,935.30

($946,419.36)
$4,847,427.11
$3,901,007.75

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$12,498,815.87

$1,650,419.41
$6,872,369.78
$1,710,872.36

$22,732,477.42

$10,834,480.96

$2,944,692.45
$2,241,947.24
$2,655,337.23
$1,107,429.14
$0.00
$2,275,740.38
$536,635.73

$22,596,263.13

$1,039,140.98
$1,383,519.87
($344,378.89)

($208,164.60)
$4,908,914.05
$4,700,749.45

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,597,896.13)
($557,843.00)
($1,067,916.22)
$28,641.10
($4,195,014.25)

$2,475,525.98
$628,861.38
$424,488.76
$805,099.31
$107,910.86
$555,000.00
$462,256.64
($10,559.73)
$5,448,583.20

($315,330.84)
($199,983.35)
($515,314.19)

$738,254.76
$61,486.94
$799,741.70
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