## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,294,104.00	\$11,889,506.23	(\$2,404,597.77)	\$0.00	\$663.64	\$663.64
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,208,262.41	\$1,649,299.41	(\$558,963.00)
Local Sources	\$6,211,276.00	\$5,425,187.07	(\$786,088.93)	\$1,050,852.00	\$945,619.61	(\$105,232.39)
Other Sources	\$101,300.00	\$111,684.76	\$10,384.76	\$38,500.00	\$56,756.34	\$18,256.34
Total Revenues:	\$20,606,680.00	\$17,427,498.06	(\$3,179,181.94)	\$3,297,614.41	\$2,652,339.00	(\$645,275.41)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,644,959.24	\$9,500,423.25	\$2,144,535.99	\$1,452,717.70	\$1,199,669.70	\$253,048.00
Instructional Support Services	\$3,278,665.36	\$2,714,856.20	\$563,809.16	\$184,373.47	\$130,889.04	\$53,484.43
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$2,303,604.00	\$1,833,190.86	\$470,413.14	\$40,550.00	\$44,709.23	(\$4,159.23)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,170,417.00	\$961,481.98	\$208,935.02	\$2,000,509.54	\$1,681,834.85	\$318,674.69
General Administrative Services	\$1,087,133.00	\$986,359.74	\$100,773.26	\$128,207.00	\$121,069.40	\$7,137.60
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$697,500.00	\$633,402.27	\$64,097.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$196,315.00	\$167,043.62	\$29,271.38	\$137,411.00	\$178,120.77	(\$40,709.77)
Total Expenditures:	\$20,378,593.60	\$16,796,757.92	\$3,581,835.68	\$3,943,768.71	\$3,356,292.99	\$587,475.72
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$195,985.30	\$212,914.82	\$16,929.52	\$686,319.00	\$761,587.55	\$75,268.55
Other Financing Uses:	\$859,136.52	\$1,149,352.30	(\$290,215.78)	\$34,800.00	\$109,282.98	(\$74,482.98)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$663,151.22)	(\$936,437.48)	(\$273,286.26)	\$651,519.00	\$652,304.57	\$785.57
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$ 425.004.02)		¢400.007.40	¢5 004 70		(*== 04440)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$435,064.82)	(\$305,697.34)	\$129,367.48	\$5,364.70	(\$51,649.42)	(\$57,014.12)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,779,548.29	\$1,852,121.95	\$72,573.66	\$740,748.70	\$732,657.16	(\$8,091.54)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,344,483.47	\$1,546,424.61	\$201,941.14	\$746,113.40	\$681,007.74	(\$65,105.66)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$802,608.00	\$608,646.00	(\$193,962.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$53,397.00	\$53,397.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$1,542,431.26	\$1,542,431.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,542,431.26	\$1,595,828.26	\$53,397.00	\$802,608.00	\$608,646.00	(\$193,962.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$311,682.00	\$359,392.46	(\$47,710.46)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$274,810.00	\$0.00	\$274,810.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$555,000.00	\$0.00	\$555,000.00
Debt Service	\$1,764,598.78	\$1,573,515.02	\$191,083.76	\$275,898.24	\$68,823.09	\$207,075.15
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,764,598.78	\$1,573,515.02	\$191,083.76	\$1,417,390.24	\$428,215.55	\$989,174.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$472,167.52	\$31,083.76	(\$441,083.76)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$472,167.52	\$31,083.76	(\$441,083.76)	(\$250,000.00)	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢250,000,00	¢52 207 00	(\$406 602 60)	(\$964 793 24)	¢400.420.45	¢4 045 040 00
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$250,000.00	\$53,397.00	(\$196,603.00)	(\$864,782.24)	\$180,430.45	\$1,045,212.69
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$759,517.66	\$759,517.66	\$0.00	\$1,166,344.04	\$1,166,344.04	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,009,517.66	\$812,914.66	(\$196,603.00)	\$301,561.80	\$1,346,774.49	\$1,045,212.69

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,096,712.00	\$12,498,815.87	(\$2,597,896.13)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,208,262.41	\$1,650,419.41	(\$557,843.00)
Local Sources	\$678,158.00	\$448,166.10	(\$229,991.90)	\$7,940,286.00	\$6,872,369.78	(\$1,067,916.22)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,682,231.26	\$1,710,872.36	\$28,641.10
Total Revenues:	\$678,158.00	\$448,166.10	(\$229,991.90)	\$26,927,491.67	\$22,732,477.42	(\$4,195,014.25)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$212,330.00	\$134,388.01	\$77,941.99	\$13,310,006.94	\$10,834,480.96	\$2,475,525.98
Instructional Support Services	\$110,515.00	\$98,947.21	\$11,567.79	\$3,573,553.83	\$2,944,692.45	\$628,861.38
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$10,600.00	\$4,654.69	\$5,945.31	\$2,666,436.00	\$2,241,947.24	\$424,488.76
Auxiliary Services	\$14,700.00	\$12,020.40	\$2,679.60	\$3,460,436.54	\$2,655,337.23	\$805,099.31
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,215,340.00	\$1,107,429.14	\$107,910.86
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$555,000.00	\$0.00	\$555,000.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,737,997.02	\$2,275,740.38	\$462,256.64
Other Expenditures	\$192,350.00	\$191,471.34	\$878.66	\$526,076.00	\$536,635.73	(\$10,559.73)
Total Expenditures:	\$540,495.00	\$441,481.65	\$99,013.35	\$28,044,846.33	\$22,596,263.13	\$5,448,583.20
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$33,554.85	\$33,554.85	\$1,354,471.82	\$1,039,140.98	(\$315,330.84)
Other Financing Uses:	\$39,600.00	\$124,884.59	(\$85,284.59)	\$1,183,536.52	\$1,383,519.87	(\$199,983.35)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$39,600.00)	(\$91,329.74)	(\$51,729.74)	\$170,935.30	(\$344,378.89)	(\$515,314.19)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$98,063.00	(\$84,645.29)	(\$182,708.29)	(\$946,419.36)	(\$208,164.60)	\$738,254.76
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$401,268.42	\$398,273.24	(\$2,995.18)	\$4,847,427.11	\$4,908,914.05	\$61,486.94
Ending Fund Balance:	\$499,331.42	\$313,627.95	(\$185,703.47)	\$3,901,007.75	\$4,700,749.45	\$799,741.70

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.